

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 4298/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2024 in ABA No. 8899/2023 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SHRI YADAV @ GANESH YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71838/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71836/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.71835/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Mudita Arora, Adv.  
M/S. Qua Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, official translation and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioners be not arrested subject to cooperation with the investigation.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)