

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4298/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2024 in ABA No. 8899/2023 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

SHRI YADAV @ GANESH YADAV &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-06-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Qua Legal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Adv.Ms. Apurva, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shivam, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the joint request of learned counsel for the  
respective parties, the matter is adjourned for two  
weeks.(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)